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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that on February 1, 2021, I authorized the 

electronic filing of the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will 

send notification of such filing to the e-mail addresses on the attached Electronic Mail Notice List, 

and I hereby certify that I caused the mailing of the foregoing via the United States Postal Service 

to the non-CM/ECF participants indicated on the attached Manual Notice List. 

 s/ Shawn A. Williams 
 SHAWN A. WILLIAMS 

 
ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN  
 & DOWD LLP 
Post Montgomery Center 
One Montgomery Street, Suite 1800 
San Francisco, CA  94104 
Telephone:  415/288-4545 
415/288-4534 (fax) 
E-mail:  ShawnW@rgrdlaw.com 
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Mailing Information for a Case 1:12-cv-00256-LAK City of Westland Police and Fire Retirement
System v. Metlife, Inc. et al

Electronic Mail Notice List

The following are those who are currently on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case.

John Norman Bolus 
jbolus@maynardcooper.com,jatkinson@maynardcooper.com

John J. Clarke , Jr
 john.clarke@dlapiper.com,DocketingNewYork@dlapiper.com,new-york-docketing-7871@ecf.pacerpro.com

Richard J. Davis 
rdavis@maynardcooper.com,emcpherson@maynardcooper.com

Elliot Greenfield 
egreenfield@debevoise.com,dimamura@debevoise.com

Daniel C Harkins 
daniel.harkins@dlapiper.com,DocketingNewYork@dlapiper.com,new-york-docketing-7871@ecf.pacerpro.com

Maeve L. O'Connor 
moconnor@debevoise.com,mao-ecf@debevoise.com

Daniel J. Pfefferbaum 
dpfefferbaum@rgrdlaw.com,dpfefferbaumRGRD@ecf.courtdrive.com

Darren J. Robbins 
e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com

Robert M. Rothman 
rrothman@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_ny@rgrdlaw.com,RRothman@ecf.courtdrive.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com

Ellen Anne Gusikoff Stewart 
elleng@rgrdlaw.com

John Vukelj 
john.vukelj@dlapiper.com,john-vukelj-8235@ecf.pacerpro.com,DocketingNewYork@dlapiper.com,new-york-docketing-7871@ecf.pacerpro.com

Shawn Anthony Williams 
swilliams@rgrdlaw.com,aelishb@rgrdlaw.com,ShawnW@ecf.courtdrive.com,smorris@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com,smorris@ecf.courtdrive.com

Armen Zohrabian 
azohrabian@rgrdlaw.com,kmccormack@rgrdlaw.com,azohrabian@ecf.courtdrive.com

Jason Allen Zweig 
jaz@kellerlenkner.com,docket@kellerlenkner.com

Manual Notice List

The following is the list of attorneys who are not on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case (who therefore require manual noticing). You may wish to use
your mouse to select and copy this list into your word processing program in order to create notices or labels for these recipients.

Thomas               C. Michaud                                            
,   
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